Government of Jammu and Kashmir Jal Shakti Department Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar

Subject: Deputation of officers of Jal Shakti Department to Bengaluru in connection with O&M Policy of Rural Water Supply.

Government Order No:270-JK(JSD) of 2024 Dated:19.12.2024

Post facto sanction is hereby accorded to the deputation of following officers to Bengaluru w.e.f. 11.11.2024 to 13.11.2024 for accompanying Financial Commissioner (Additional Chief Secretary), Jal Shakti Department in connection with discussion on O&M policy of Rural Water Supply.

S.No	Name of the officer	Designation
1	Er. Shakeel-Ur-Rehman	Executive Engineer, PHE Division
		Budgam
2	Er. Umar Zahoor Nahvi	Water Works Division, Srinagar.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-(Shaleen Kabra) IAS Financial Commissioner (Additional Chief Secretary) Jal Shakti Department

No. JSD-SMD0Trng/3/2022-15 (227942) Copy to the:-

- 1. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India, New Delhi.
- 2. Mission Director, Jal Jeevan Mission, J&K.
- 3. Chief Engineer, Jal Shakti (PHE) Kashmir.
- 4. Director Archives, Archaeology and Museums, J&K.
- 5. OSD to Hon'ble Minister, Jal Shakti Department.
- 6. Concerned Officers.
- 7. Pvt. Secretary to the Financial Commissioner (ACS), Jal Shakti Department.
- 8. I/c Website.
- 9. Government Order file (w.2.s.es).

12/2024

(Ajaz Ahmed) JKAS Deputy Secretary to the Government Jal Shakti Department

Dated:19.12.2024